502407941 07/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONY SOLUTIONS, INC.	06/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONY, INC.	
Street Address:	7380 West Sand Lake Road #390	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32819	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13886834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038482981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mfraley@rmsclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew M . Calderon

Address Line 1: 7918 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew M. Calderon
Signature:	/Andrew M. Calderon/
Date:	07/03/2013
Date:	07/03/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=40003_ChangeofName#page1.tif source=40003_ChangeofName#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030747 FRAME: 0291 38865

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "KONY SOLUTIONS, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KONY SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "KONY, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT
8:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4568196 8100

130742559

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0489289

DATE: 06-06-13

PATENT REEL: 030747 FRAME: 0292

State of Delaware State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:31 AM 06/06/2013
FILED 08:23 AM 06/06/2013
SRV 130742559 - 4568196 FILE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

KONY SOLUTIONS, INC.

Kony Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the corporation, Kony Solutions, Inc. is being changed to "Kony, Inc." in connection herewith. The date of filing its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State was June 26, 2008 under the original name Kony Labs, Inc. The corporation filed an amended and restated certificate of incorporation on December 17, 2008 changing the name to Kony Solutions, Inc. The corporation filed a restated certificate of incorporation on December 21, 2010, December 23, 2010, June 7, 2011, April 30, 2012, and June 27, 2012.
- This Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation attached hereto as Exhibit A, which is incorporated herein by this reference, and which restates, integrates and further amends the provisions of the certificate of incorporation of this corporation as previously amended or supplemented, has been duly adopted by the corporation's Board of Directors and a majority of the stockholders in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of the corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and shall become effective immediately upon its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its duly authorized officer and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

Dated: June 6, 2013 Kony Solutions, Inc.

> By: /s/ Rajkumar Koneru Name: Rajkumar Koneru Title: Chief Executive Officer

> > **PATENT** REEL: 030747 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 07/03/2013